#### PETITION 11.075 FEDERAL DISTRICT

RAPPORTEUR : JUSTICE ALEXANDRE DE MORAES

DEFENDANT(S) : UNDER SEAL ADV.(A/S) : UNDER SEAL DEFENDANT(S) : UNDER SEAL ADV.(A/S) : UNDER SEAL

Brasilia, March 31, 2023.

To companies

FACEBOOK, INSTAGRAM, TWITTER, YOUTUBE, TIKTOK and TELEGRAM

Ref: Pet 11.075

Directors,

I inform you that a decision has been issued in the above mentioned confidential lawsuit, for IMMEDIATE compliance, in the following terms:

## I ALSO ORDER THE FOLLOWING MEASURES:

(8) ISSUANCE OF NOTICE to the companies FACEBOOK, INSTAGRAM, TWITTER, YOUTUBE, TIKTOK and TELEGRAM

to, within two (2) hours, block the channel/profile/account listed below, as well as any groups managed by the users identified below, under penalty of a daily fine of R\$100,000.00 (one hundred thousand reais), with the provision of their registration data to this SUPREME COURT and the full preservation of their content:

Document digitally signed in accordance with MP No. 2.200-2/2001 of 24/08/2001. The document can be accessed at http://www.stf.jus.br/portal/autenticacao/autenticarDocumento.asp under the code 0E9F-4EBD-BEA3-787F and password 3516-3579-7777-67DE

CONFIDENTIAL HJCX-00082

## TWITTER:

- @leandrOGustavo
- @leandrofoxgoias
- @leandrofoxgo
- @realidadedopovo
- @vasc07099161

# **FACEBOOK:**

https://www.facebook.com/Raphaelandreleite/facebook.com/fernando.souza.realidade facebook.com/profile.php?id=100003873235282

facebook.com/leand/omunizgoias

facebook.com/leandrofoxgoias

https://www.facebook.com/realidadedopovo/

https://www.facebook.com/jose.vasconcelosviana

https://www.facebook.com/agorafalei.jv/

#### INSTAGRAM.

https://www.instagram.com/tatilouren.seg/

https://www.instagram.com/fernando\_rdp/

- @leandrofox
- @leandrofoxgoias

https://instagram.com/realidadedopovo

https://www.instagram.com/josevasconcelosviana/

#### YOUTUBE:

- @LeandroFoxgoias
- @RealidadedoPovo

https://www.youtube.com/@AgoraFalei

#### **TELEGRAM:**

Group: Olive Green

### TIKTOK:

@ leandrofoxgoias

2

# @realidadedopovo

In view of the confidential nature of these proceedings, the necessary steps must be taken to maintain them.

Without further ado, I take this opportunity to renew my expressions of high esteem and consideration.

# Minister ALEXANDRE DE MORAES

Rapporteur

en in en in

3